Oil & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone:; 913-557-9083

11 Lewis Drive Fax  §13-557-9084

Paola, KS 66071

WELL LOG
Hunt Gil, LLC
Banks #20 .
APl #15-003-26,107
March 13 - March 17, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
12 soil & clay 12
4 clay & gravel 16
40 shale 56
29 lime 85
15 shale 100
1 lime 101
3 shale 104
2 lime 106
47 shale 1563 red
10 lime 163
6 shale 169
38 lime 207
3 shale 210
25 lime 235
3 shale 238
22 lime 260 base of the Kansas City
175 shale 435
4 lime 439
7 shale 446
4 lime 450 oil show
10 shale 460
3 broken sand 463 limey green sand & brown sand
minimal bleeding
3 silty shale 466
3 broken sand 469 50% shale 50% brown sand
light bleeding
5 shale 474
1 coal 475
1 shale 476
4 silty shale 480
14 sand 494 brown sand light oil odor, no bleeding
making water
1 broken sand 495 80% brown sand 20% shale, ok bleeding
4 shale 499
1 coal 500
4 shale 504
10 lime 514
13 shale 527
2 lime 529
23 shale 562
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22!
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 787"
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Page 2

565

584

586

604

805

610

611

614 brown sand few thin shale seams
good bleeading

617 65% brown ok bleeding gassy sand
35% shale

620

637

638

651

652

655 hard brown sand gassy, few thin shale

seams, light bieeding
656 80% grey sand 20% brown sand
light bleeding

857 50% brown sand 50% shale, light bleeding
658 20% brown sand 80% shale, light bleeding

667 .

668 black

674

686

687

733

735 brown sand, good bleeding, gassy

737 70% shale, 30% brown sand,
good bleeding, gassy

739

740 brown good bleeding

741

743 80% shale 40% sand, ok bleeding

744 light brown, minimal bleeding

748

748 black & ilight brown sand

753

755 no oll

767

768 brown sand, light bleeding

776

781

786

787 grey, nooll, TD

Set 22' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 6 sacks cement.
Set 777 of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp.
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